## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND FILING OF PROPOSED BUDGET FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Montague County will hold a public hearing on the FY 2014-2015 County Budget, notice is hereby given to all interested persons that:

The public hearing will be held by and before the Montague County Commissioners' Court, in the County Court Room, Montague County Courthouse Annex, 11339 State Hwy. 59 N., Montague, Texas on September 22, 2014 at 8:45 AM.

It is the purpose of the Commissioners' Court to adopt the budget for Montague County for the 2014-2015 fiscal year following the public hearing.

The proposed budget has been filed with the Montague County Clerk, at 11339 State Hwy. 59 N., Montague County Courthouse Annex, Montague, Texas where it may be inspected.

For further information concerning the public hearing on the budget, contact Montague County Judge Tommie Sappington, (940) 894-2401.

Signed this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

affireflow mount

Tommie Sappington, Montague County Judge Montague County Commissioners' Court Montague County, Texas

7 9 **:5** 107 | 92 987 55 1

BILLED